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Clarendon College 
2026-2027 – Calendar 

 
Fall 2026 

 
New International Student Residence Hall Check-In 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm ------------------ Sunday, August 16 
Faculty Report ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, August 17 
In-Service --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, August 17 
New Faculty Orientation 8:00 am -------------------------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, August 18 
New Students Residence Hall Check-In 10:00 am – 5:00 pm ---------------------------- Tuesday, August 18 
Cafeteria Opens for Lunch Meal ------------------------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, August 18 
Registration ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Tuesday, August 18 
New Student Orientation/Learning Frameworks ------------------------- Wednesday & Saturday, August 19-22 
Returning Students Residence Hall Check-in 10:00 am – 5:00 pm -------------------- Saturday, August 22 
Classes Begin --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, August 24 
Late Registration Begins ------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Monday, August 24 
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop ------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, August 27 
Last Day for Financial Settlement ------------------------------------------------------------   Wednesday, September 2 
Labor Day (College Holiday – Closed, No Classes) -------------------------------------------- Monday, September 7 
Census Date (12th Class Day) ---------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, September 9 
Constitution Day -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, September 17 
Columbus Day & Indigenous Peoples' Day (College Holiday – Closed, no classes) --------------- Monday, October 12 
Pre-Registration Begins for Fall Mini 2026 and Spring 2027 ----------------------------------- Monday, October 26 
60% Term Completed ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, October 28 
Last Day to Drop a Class with a “W” ----------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, November 12 
Thanksgiving Holiday (College closes at Noon) -------------------------- Wednesday - Friday, November 25-27 
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holiday --------------------------------------------------- Monday, November 30 
Fall Commencement Ceremony ---------------------------------------------------------------------- Friday, December 4 
Final Exams ------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday - Wednesday, December 7-9 
Cafeteria Closes after Lunch Meal ------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, December 9 
Residence Halls Close at 5:00 PM ------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, December 9 
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 pm ----------------------------------------------------- Thursday, December 10 
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 pm) ---------------------------- Friday, December 11 
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 pm ---------------------------------------- Friday, December 18 
College Offices Re-Open after Christmas Break ------------------------------------------ Monday, January 4, 2026 

 
Fall 2nd Term (Online Only) 2026 

 
Pre-Registration for Fall 2nd Term 2026 ----------------------------- Tuesday, September 22 – Friday, October 30 
Classes Begin -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, November 2 
Late Registration Begins -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, November 2 
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop -------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, November 4 
Last Day for Financial Settlement ----------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, November 4 
Census Date (4th Class Day) ------------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, November 5 
Last Day to Drop a Class with a “W” ------------------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, November 24 
60% Term Completed ------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, November 25 
Thanksgiving Holiday (College closes at Noon) -------------------------- Wednesday - Friday, November 25-27 
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holiday --------------------------------------------- Monday, November 30 
Final Exams ------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Monday & Tuesday, December 7-8 
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 pm -------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, December 10 
End of Fall 2nd Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 pm) -------------------- Friday, December 11 
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 pm ----------------------------------------- Friday, December 18 
College Offices Re-Open after Christmas Break ------------------------------------------ Monday, January 4, 2027 

 
Fall Mini (Online Only) 2026 (5-Week Session) 

 
Pre-Registration for Fall Mini 2026 -------------------------------- Monday, October 26 – Tuesday, December 15 
Classes Begin ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, December 16 
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Late Registration Begins ------------------------------------------------------------------------ Wednesday, December 16 
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop --------------------------------------------------- Thursday, December 17 
Last Day for Financial Settlement ------------------------------------------------------------ Thursday, December 17 
Census Date (3rd Class Day) ---------------------------------------------------------------------- Friday, December 18 
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 pm ---------------------------------------- Friday, December 18 
60% Term Completed ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- Friday, January 1, 2027 
College Offices Re-Open after Christmas Break ---------------------------------------- Monday, January 4, 2027 
Last Day to Drop with a “W” ------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, January 4, 2027 
Final Exams -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, January 13, 2027 
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 pm ---------------------------------------------- Thursday, January 14, 2027 
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 pm) ----------------------------- Friday, January 15, 2027 

 
Spring 2027 

 
College Offices Re-Open after Christmas Break ------------------------------------- Monday, January 4, 2027 
Faculty Report ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Tuesday, January 12 
In-Service --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, January 13 
New Faculty Orientation --------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, January 13 
Faculty Professional Development ----------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, January 14 
Registration -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Friday, January 15 
Residence Hall Check-in 1:00 pm – 6:00 pm ------------------------------------------------------ Sunday, January 17 
Cafeteria Opens for Evening Meal ---------------------------------------------------------------- Sunday, January 17 
MLK Holiday (Closed) ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, January 18 
Classes Begin ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Tuesday, January 19 
Late Registration Begins ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, January 19 
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop ---------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, January 21 
Last Day for Financial Settlement --------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, January 28 
Census Date (12th Class Day) ---------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, February 3 
Cafeteria Closes after Lunch ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- Friday, March 19 
College Closes for Spring Break at 4:00 pm   ------------------------------------------------------------ Friday, March 19 
Spring Break ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday - Friday, March 22-26 
Classes Resume and Cafeteria Re-Opens ---------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, March 30 
60% Term Completed ------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Wednesday, March 31 
Pre-Registration Begins Summer 2027 & Fall 2027 --------------------------------------------- Monday, April 5 
Last Day to Drop a Class with a “W” ------------------------------------------------------------------ Thursday, April 8 
Commencement ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Friday, May 7 
Final Exams ----------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday – Wednesday, May 10-12 
Cafeteria Closes after Lunch Meal ------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, May 12 
Residence Halls Close at 5:00 PM -------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, May 12 
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 pm -------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, May 13 
End of Spring Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 pm) ------------------------------ Friday, May 14 
Memorial Day (College Holiday – Closed) -------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, May 31 

 
Spring 2nd Term (Online Only) 2027 

 
Pre-Registration for Spring 2nd Term 2027 ---------------------------------- Monday, February 22 – Friday, April 2 
Classes Begin --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, April 5 
Late Registration Begins ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, April 5 
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop ------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, April 7 
Last Day for Financial Settlement --------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, April 7 
Census Date (4th Class Day) -------------------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, April 8 
Last Day to Drop with a “W” ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, April 29 
60% of Term Completed --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, April 29 
Final Exams ------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Monday & Tuesday, May 10 – 11 
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 pm ------------------------------------------------------------ Thursday, May 13 
End of Spring 1st 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00 pm) ------------------- Friday, May 14 

 
 

Summer 2027 (12-Week Session) 
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Pre-Registration for Summer 12 Week 2027 CTE ---------------------------------------------- Monday, April 5 
Classes Begin ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, May 17 
Late Registration Begins ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, May 17 
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop ---------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, May 20 
Last Day for Financial Settlement ---------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, May 20 
Memorial Day (College Holiday – Closed) ------------------------------------------------------ Monday, May 31 
Census Date (12th Class Day) ------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, June 2 
60% of Term Completed ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, July 5 
Last Day to Drop with a “W” --------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, July 21 
Final Exams ------------------------------------------------------------------------ Monday & Tuesday, August 2 & 3 
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 pm -------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, August 4 
End of Summer 12 Week (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 pm) --------------- Thursday, August 5 

 
Summer I (Online Only) 2027 (5 1/2 Week Session) 

 
Pre-Registration for Summer I 2027 ---------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, April 5 
Memorial Day (College Holiday – Closed) ------------------------------------------------------ Monday, May 31 
Classes Begin ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, May 26 
Late Registration Begins ------------------------------------------------------------------------ Wednesday, May 26 
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop ---------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, May 27 
Last Day for Financial Settlement ---------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, May 27 
Census Date (4th Class Day) ----------------------------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, June 1 
Last Day to Drop with a “W” ------------------------------------------------------------------------ Tuesday, June 15 
60% of Term Completed ------------------------------------------------------------------------ Wednesday, June 15 
Final Exams -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, June 29 
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 pm ---------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, June 30 
End of Summer I Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00 pm) --------------------- Thursday, July 1 

 
Summer II (Online Only) 2027 (5 1/2 Week Session) 

 
Pre-Registration for Summer II 2027 --------------------------------------------------------------- Monday, April 5 
Classes Begin --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, July 7 
Late Registration Begins ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, July 7 
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop -------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, July 8 
Last Day for Financial Settlement ------------------------------------------------------------------- Thursday, July 8 
Census Date (4th Class Day) ------------------------------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, July 13 
Last Day to Drop with a “W” ------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, July 21 
60% of Term Completed -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, July 27 
Final Exams ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Tuesday, August 10 
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 pm ---------------------------------------------------- Wednesday, August 11 
End of Summer I Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00 pm) ---------------------- Thursday, August 12 

 


